502279031 03/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OSAKA PREFECTURAL GOVERNMENT	03/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF OSAKA PREFECTURE	
Street Address:	et Address: 7-1, Ayumino 2-chome, Izumi-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	5941157	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7896061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027218250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com
Correspondent Name: Claudia Siu Orellana
Address Line 1: 1030 15th St. N.W.
Address Line 2: Suite 400 East

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2007_1040A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Claudia Siu Orellana

Total Attachments: 2

source=ATTACHA#page1.tif source=ATTACHA#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 78

PATENT REEL: 030049 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NOMURA PLATING CO., LTD. of 12-20, Himejima 5-chome,
Nishiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 555-0033 Japan and OSAKA PREFECTURAL

GOVERNMENT of 1-22, Otemae 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0008 Japan, are
the joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,896,061, issued March 1,
2011, as evidenced by the Assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office recorded

September 11, 2007 at Reel 019907, Frame 0285, and

WHEREAS TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF OSAKA

PREFECTURE of 7-1, Ayumino 2-chome, Izumi-shi, Osaka 5941157 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent No. 7,896,061 from OSAKA

PREFECTURAL GOVERNMENT.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF OSAKA PREFECTURE, to said OSAKA PREFECTURAL GOVERNMENT, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, said OSAKA PREFECTURAL GOVERNMENT, does hereby sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent No. 7,896,061, to said TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF OSAKA PREFECTURE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 030049 FRAME: 0112

Signed th	is <u>8</u> day of	f March	, 2018
For: O	SAKA PREFECTU	JRAL GOVERNI	MENT
	松州一	- 64	
Name: Ic Title: Go	hiro MATSUI vernor		,
Witness:	Sadako	<i>legawa</i>	·
Witness	Jetsus	o Ushara	

RECORDED: 03/20/2013

PATENT REEL: 030049 FRAME: 0113